

Order No. :20

Dated:- 05.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence. All the 3 accused on CB are present by hazira. The PW2 Md Iqbal Kabir is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged. The following documents have been marked as exhibits i.e.the endorsement and signature of scribe on the complaint is marked as Exbt.1/2.

Todate (06.09.2023) for evidence. Accused as before. The accused must be present on the date fixed.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court
Berhampore, Murshidabad.